Ms. Karen Sheffield
December 29, 2006

A.21. Compliance with the additional heat input weighted 30-day rolling average NOx emission
limit of 0.10 1b NOx/mmBtu shall be demonstrated using CEMS data beginning July 1, 2007,
(or 30 boiler operating days after June 1, 2007), and every 30 ealerdar-er boiler operating
days thereafter.

[Rule 62-4.070(3), F.A.C.]

A copy of this letter shall be filed with the referenced permit and shall become part of the permit.
Any party to this permitting decision (order) has the right to seek judicial review of it under Section
120.68 of the Florida Statutes, by filing a notice of appeal under Rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of
Appellate Procedure with the clerk of the Department of Environmental Protection in the Office of
General Counsel, Mail Station #35, 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-
3000, and by filing a copy of the notice of appeal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the
appropriate District Court of Appeal. The notice must be filed within thirty days after this order 1s

filed with the clerk of the Department.
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Joseph/Kahn, Director
Division of Air Resource Management

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this PERMIT
MODIFICATION was sent electronically (with Received Receipt) before the close of business on
/ )/7/ ,_;,?‘/’ e to the person(s) listed below:

Karen Sheffield, General Manager, TEC: kasheffield@tecoenergy.com
Byron Burrows, TEC: btburrows@tecoenergy.com

Tom Davis, ECT: tdavis@ectinc.com

Mara Nasca, FDEP-SWD: mara.nasca@dep.state.fl.us

Diana Lee, HCEPC: Lee@epchc.org

James Little, EPA Region 4: little.james@epa.gov

Clerk Stamp
FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
FILED, on this date, pursuant to §120.52,
Florida Statutes, with the designated
Department Clerk, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged.
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